504286316 03/23/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4332997

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEITARO SATO	03/16/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HIROSE ELECTRIC CO., LTD.
Street Address:	5-23 OOSAKI 5-CHOME, SHINAGAWA-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15467163

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)684-1390

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703 684 9777

Email: ka-office@sprynet.com

Correspondent Name: KUBOTERA & ASSOCIATES, LLC

Address Line 1: 2034 EISENHOWER AVE.

Address Line 2: SUITE 201

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

H-1701K
KAZUNAO KUBOTERA
/Kazunao.Kubotera/
03/23/2017

Total Attachments: 1 source=05252 A#page1.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 041700 FRAME: 0365** 504286316

ASSIGN	MENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT
WHEREAS	Seitaro SATO
relating to POWER [x] the inventor(s) declinstrument; said application havi [] said application havi William H. Holt of KUB 22314, to insert here in number of said application havi [] said application havi	ollectively as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement SOURCE CONNECTOR DEVICE aration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this ion to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; ing been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on, _authorization being hereby given to my attorneys, Kazunao Kubotera and OTERA & ASSOCIATES, LLC, Suite 202, 200 Daingerfield Road Alexandria, VA parentheses (Application Serial No.)
	Hirose Electric Co., Ltd. Of 5-23 Oosaki 5-chome, Shinagawa-ku Tokyo, Japan
hereinafter referred to said application, includir any and all patents we prolongations thereof; NOW THIS WITNE valuable consideration period assignor hereby assigns, the full and excend continuations thereofor, including any assignee's successors all divisions and continuations therefor, including any privileges and advantage of any and all such pater for the use and benefit beneficial a manner as the had not been made. AND said assigned successors or assigns, any and all renewals, rein AND said assign.	as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to ag any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and assignee to said assigner, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, saigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and lusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions of, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and attions thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, es in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms the when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and the said assignee to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignment or hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignment or hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignment or hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignment or hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignment or hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignment or hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignment or hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignment or hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignment or hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's any and all divisions and continuations thereof, in assignme
EXECU	TED,March 16, 2017
WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	Signature: Seitaro Seitaro Name: Seitaro SATO
KUBOTERA & ASSOCI	

PATENT REEL: 041700 FRAME: 0366

Attorney Reference H-1701K

RECORDED: 03/23/2017